program.". HUNT, CHAIRMAN 

HB0036HW001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 14 Delete "one hundred twenty dollars ($120.00)" and 
insert "one hundred forty dollars ($140.00)".

Page 2-line 4 Delete "One hundred".

Page 2-line 5 Delete "five dollars ($105.00)" and insert "one hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($125.00)". SOMMERS 

2/13/2020 H COW:Passed
2/14/2020 H 2nd Reading:Passed

HB0036H3001/ADOPTED
Page 1-line 2 After "fee;" insert "providing for a continuous 

appropriation;". HUNT 

2/17/2020 H 3rd Reading:Passed 48-11-1-0-0

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Representative(s) Barlow, Blackburn, Blake, Burkhart, Burlingame,